कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल नीमचक बथानी (गया)

पत्रकः....।।३.१.

दिनांकः...! 19120

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नीमचक बथानी।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी–सह–सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय :- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (SC) अन्तर्गत पथों के अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाषय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा उपलब्ध कराये गये प्रपत्र में वांछित आँकड़ा अंकित करते हुए अतिरिक्त आवंटन हेतु माँग पत्र समर्पित की जा रही है। अनरोध है कि वांछित पपत्र में दर्शाप गये स्टिश के अनुसार रिक्ट कराये

अनुरोध है कि वांछित प्रपत्र में दर्शाए गये राशि के अनुसार निधि इस प्रमंडल को उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा करना चाहेंगे।

अनु0:- यथोक्त्।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमांडल क्याचिक बथानी।

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150 Form of utilisation Certificate up to the month of September-2020 (Program Fund Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojna (Sc)

PIU: Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Work Division Nimchak Bathani (Gaya)

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars			
1	Construction	Latter No. 145 Dt.29.11.2019	43,0000	OCertified that out of			
2	of Rural	Latter No. 156 Dt.18.12.2019	65.0000	00 P = 270 42200 / 1			
3		Latter No. 20 Dt. 28.01.2020	116.31499	Rs. 379.42298/- lacs received during th			
1	roads under	Latter No. 37 Dt. 19.02.2020	24.3765	years 2020-21 in favour of EE. Engineer			
5	M.M.G.S.Y.	Latter No. 50 Dt. 09.03.2020	24.0000				
		Latter No. 63 Dt. 20.03.2020	106.7314	lacs has been utilized for the purpose			
				M.M.G.S.Y.(S.C) contingency found a			
				given in the margin for which it was			
				sanctioned and that the balance of Rs,			
				147.95402/- lacs remaining unutilized			
			7777	the end of the period under.			
		The state of the s					
		49.					
				e-1			
		The state of the s					
1	Total		379.42298				

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. (i)
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. (ii)
- Construction material has been tested. (iii)
- Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. (iv)
- All other codal formalities have been observed. (v)

Physical Progress achieved:

- Construction of Road works.
- Construction of CD works. (ii)

Rural Works Department

Work Division Nimchak Bathani

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Work Division Nimchak Bathani

Rural Works Department MMGSY(Sc) Allotment Requisition Format)

Name of Division : E.E, RWD, Work Division Nimchak Bathani (Gaya)

Month: September-2020

SI. No.			Name of	Administ	Administrative Sanction		nt Amount Lacs)	Allotment Received (In	Total Expenditure	Value of Measurment	Curent Demand (in Lacs)	Remarks
		Name Of Road	Contractor	Length	Amount (In Lacs)	Construction	Maintenane e		(in Lacs)	(in Lacs)	(11-9)	
-	1	1	4	5		7	8	9	10	11	12	13
1	2	3	-	3	6	1	-					
1	2018-19	Tapowan Rajgir Road To Phirozpur SC (8sbd)	C Ajit Kumar	0.516	39.355	35.233629	0.08522	0.0	0.0	31.33266	31.33266	Complete
		Total					9.00		Thus said		31.33266	1
												11/

Divisional Accounts Officer Rural Work Department Work Division Neemchak Bathani (Gaya) Executive Engineer Rural Work Department ork Division, Nimchak Bath